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3.19 Number of operating public hospitals', by type of hospital, 1986-87 and totals, 1977-78 
to 1985-86 (concluded) 

Province or territory2 General Special-* Rehabilitation Extended 
care4 

Other5 Total 

Canada 
1985-86 
1984-85 
1983-84 
1982-83 
1981-82 
1980-81 
1979-80 
1978-79 
1977-78 

845 
846 
846 
856 
857 
855 
857 
861 
861 

38 
37 
38 
37 
37 
28 
28 
25 
22 

21 
20 
21 
21 
22 
21 
21 
21 
22 

130 
131 
128 
128 
126 
130 
130 
131 
129 

14 
14 
16 
21 
16 
15 
15 
15 
16 

1,048 
1,048 
1,049 
1,063 
1,058 
1,049 
1,051 
1,053 
1,050 

1 Excludes data for federal and private hospitals. 
2 All six hospitals in Yukon are federal. 
3 Includes pediatric, psychiatric short-term and other special hospitals. 
4 Includes chronic care and psychiatric long-term care hospitals. 
5 Includes nursing stations and outpost hospitals. 

3.20 Mental disorders, separations, rates per 100,000 population and days of care, by age and 
sex, psychiatric and general hospitals, 1980-81 to 1983-84 

Year and age 

1980 - 81 
0 - 1 9 years 

20 - 34 " 

3 5 - 4 4 • 

45 - 6 4 * 

65 - 74 ' 

75 years and over 

All ages 

1981-82 
0 - 1 9 years 

20 - 34 * 

3 5 - 4 4 • 

4 5 - 6 4 " 

65 - 74 " 

75 years and over 

All ages 

1982-83 
0 - 1 9 years 

20 - 34 ' 

3 5 - 4 4 " 

4 5 - 6 4 " 

65 - 74 " 

75 years and over 

All ages 

Sex 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

Psychiatric hospitals 

Separations 

1,712 
961 

9,413 
4,561 
3,706 
2,567 
4,536 
4,131 

930 
1,051 

643 
728 

20,940 
13,999 

1,542 
847 

9,236 
4,718 
3,852 
2,628 
4,211 
4,087 

980 
1,147 

646 
861 

20,467 
14,288 

1,462 
777 

9,128 
4,521 
3,846 
2,688 
4,183 
3,961 

971 
1,144 

680 
895 

20,270 
13,986 

Days of care 

164,802 
103,061 
767,298 
392,098 
398,744 
331,875 

1,062,143 
825,331 
561,070 
509,759 
577,497 
687,995 

3,531,554 
2,850,119 

142,069 
57,140 

814,601 
433,762 
472,585 
325,495 

1,034,001 
892,707 
551,920 
564,528 
593,106 
984,813 

3,608,282 
3,258,445 

120,060 
56,491 

814,842 
473,146 
409,576 
236,141 
820,330 
671,720 
751,809 
632,668 
682,862 
938,253 

3,599,479 
3,008,419 

General hospitals 

Separations 

6,613 
6,819 

22,432 
23,952 
12,534 
14,689 
21,901 
24,846 

6,285 
8,445 
4,531 
7,039 

74,296 
85,790 

6,500 
6,737 

21,589 
23,558 
12,600 
14,429 
20,217 
23,777 
6,241 
8,755 
4,410 
7,358 

71,557 
84,614 

5,954 
6,401 

22,028 
23,226 
12,292 
14,834 
19,138 
23,536 
6,237 
9,015 
4,655 
7,945 

70,304 
84,957 

Days of care 

138,916 
121,749 
390,608 
438,724 
182,862 
259,689 
429,676 
539,695 
210,746 
279,298 
332,385 
632,589 

1,685,193 
2,271,744 

158,238 
117,932 
422,654 
422,977 
212,187 
255,848 
551,606 
600,347 
276,532 
375,788 
355,694 
708,901 

1,976,911 
2,481,793 

130,728 
111,176 
425,922 
423,932 
219,252 
270,882 
406,251 
522,591 
254,229 
316,011 
369,257 
725,221 

1.805,639 
2,369,813 


